

2023 PROFESSIONAL REDFISH LEAGUE /

REDFISH WORLD SERIES





I consent to Professional Redfish League calling or texting the phone number(s) I supply for any purpose, including the marketing and/or updates of its current and future events. Message & data rates may apply. I agree that these phone calls or texts may be made using any method, including an automatic dialing/testing system or an artificial or recorded voice.

Upon my request, the phone numbers I have previously provided will be removed from Professional Redfish League's phone/text marketing list.

- (a) I can make this request by calling, texting, emailing, or writing the Professional Redfish League office and asking to be placed on Professional Redfish League's Do Not Call List.
- (b) I acknowledge that being included in any state or federal "do not call" registry will not be sufficient to remove me from Professional Redfish League's phone marketing list.
- (c) I consent to Professional Redfish League emailing me, at any email address, including that of a wireless or mobile device, that I provide to Professional Redfish League, for any purpose, including the marketing of Professional Redfish League's current and future Services. If my wireless or mobile provider charges me for receipt of such messages, I acknowledge and agree that I am responsible for paying such charges. I may revoke this authorization insofar as it relates to marketing messages at any time by calling or writing my local Professional Redfish League office.